= ! | G LAl -

ty of Santa Clara ~ Amendment to Service Agreement

£2.0. No.: 4400001929 | Amendment No.: 2 | Effective Date: 12/31/06

. {Progurement Depi. Use Only)
/d,g AefoposipTa

Maximum Financial Obligation:
Prior o this Amandment

If dollar amount is changing

$ 80,000.00 J New Contract Amount: [ $ 126,000.00

Changes to the contract amount must be explained on page 2

For Gounty Use Only ~ SAP
i . 5 ) ! * -
L [] [1i1] - Lirde
sl | 0921 5259000 6809
PARTIES TO AGREEMENT
{ CONTRACTOR i COUNTY of SANTA CLARA |
Liegal nolices pertaining to this agreoment will beseni 1 the . T T T T e e
L mome, grdress and contact personbeloys | Mal [nvoicedio County ol Snota Claraat: - :
Name: URS Corporation Americas i Agency/Dept:  SCVHHS Facililies :
Contact Person: Paul Boddie , Contract Monitor: Sara Leon J
Address: 55 Market Sireel, Suite 1500 Address: 751 8, Bascom A;e T
Clty/State/Zip: San Jose, Ca 95113 City/State/Zip:  San Jose, Ca 95128
Telephone: 408-297-9585 1 Fax: 408-297-8962 Telephone: 885-4400 IF&X: 885-4414
SCC Vendor No, {SAPY: 1010776 Fiscal Contact: Jim Branner i
SIGNATURES
Amentment Is ot valid untll signed by Contractor and Procurement Department on behalf of the Counly.
Signatures of the County Counsel and Office of the County Executive are required for contracts executed
by a delegation of authority
e . s - —
Contractor: ) N Date: /z,/é_z/éa%
Procuremant: | 3 fo e Date: 4/ 44 /r=1.
= pS g S o F A A AN [
Agency/Dept. Manager: // LTy A Date: Va/a7
Agency/Department Figcal Officer: /“’ / _/;( / L {//C\ _ Date: /. . o
County Counsel: A S S ' T
{Counly Cavnsel approval is required il siandard Service Agrecment form wis NOT 1ised ho the onpin agrecment and Tor Dale; i
Serviee Agreement of $500.000 or less, 1t is ulso required when Comrsel was pppeved by g delegabion of anthanityy e .
Office of the County Executive; Date: ‘

fnatiure regttired sien Board appraved conmtrace by delepatton of amthernt s
S Aty elotfo7

Paga 1 of 2 - Efiegtive July 06




anta Clara ~ Amendment to Service Agreement

Reasons for amending a Service Agreement include changing the expiration date, scope of services,
rmaximum contract amount, or other terms and congditions of the contract. If necessary, attach additionai
documentation to this amendment,

] Amend term of agreement: Contract was set to terminate on:  6/30/07

Contract will now terminate on: 6/30/07

Reason:

[X Amend scope of service Attach amended scope of service or explain below
Reason: Yo accommodate the requirements of the Seismic Gompliance & Modernization Projects plan for

a gualliied geotechnical consulting firm to provide geotechnical engineering services during deslgn.and
construction of the 5-leve! parking structure at “overflow” temporary parking lot at Turner Drive,

[ See Attachment attached hareto and Incorporated herein by this refersnce

A new Agreement shouid be crealed If the scopa of service Is significantly modified or expanded,

[ Please give the reason for an increase in price, where there is no change In scope of service or
. term date:

£ Amend amount of agreement as follows:

Maximum Financial Obligation:
A. (Same as on page 1) g $ 80,000.00

B Requested amount to be amended:

$ 46,000.00
C. ge:vés;&zﬁgmm contract amount: $126,000.00
CONTRACT HisTORY
If agreement covers services that occur fn more than one fiscal year, enter information baelow.
Total financlal abllgation from prior fiscal year(s) $ 27,000.00 FY'06
Financlal obligation In current fiscal year $  651.00 FY’07 has of 12/19/06

[ other (Exptain other changes here or attach a memo)

insurance
Insurance does not require changes
[3 Insurance Exhibit is replaced by Exhibit B-

due to this amendment

Page 2 of 2 ~ Effective July 06



